GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:232
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2001

ASSESSMENT OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
to the reply given to the Starred Question No.504 dated 28.8.2001 regarding assessment of vocational education and state:
(a) whether the strategies for 10th Plan have been submitted to the Planning Commission;
(b) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(c) The manner in which the enhanced amount of Rs.40.70 crore was spent during this year, till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(@) Yes ,Sir.

(b) Planning Commission had constituted. a Working Groupto evolve a strategy for implementation of Vocational Education during the10th Plan. The Working Group has since submitted its report tothe Planning Commission. The report was discussed in the Steering Committee meeting of Planning Commission on 6.11.2001.

(c) The amount of Rs.40.70 crore was released as per the annexure.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENTSHOWING THBEMANNER(Name of the State Government/ Agency/purpose)IN WHICHTHEAMOUNTOF Rs.40.70
CRORES (4070 LAKHS) WAS RELEASED.

Name of the State Amount
Government/ (Rs. in lakhs)
Agency/purpose

Haryana 94.28

Kerala 1362.22

Utttar Pradesh 808.96

Madhya Pradesh 467.80
Assam 28.56

Karnataka 263.25
Goa 10.00
Manipur 98.33
Jammu & Kashmir 916.55
Non Governmental Organisations 19.55
Evaluation of the scheme 0.50

Total 4070.00
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